| (Requestor's Name)                     |                     |       |
|--|---------------------|-------|
| (Address)<br>(Address)                 | 100291942621        |       |
| (City/State/Zip/Phone #)               |                     |       |
|  |                     |       |
| (Business Entity Name)                 |                     |       |
| (Document Number)                      | <b>16</b> DEC       |       |
| tified Copies Certificates of Status   |                     | Enery |
| pecial Instructions to Filing Officer: | ••                  |       |
|  |                     |       |
|  | -1                  |       |
|  | SECRETA<br>TALLAHAO |       |
| Office Use Only<br>ਪਿਰਿੰਸ -            |                     |       |
|  | C. GOLDEN           | -     |

## FLORIDA FILING & SEARCH SERVICES, INC. P.O. BOX 10662 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302 155 Office Plaza Dr Ste A Tallahassee FL 32301 PHONE: (800) 435-9371; FAX: (866) 860-8395

DATE: 12/5/16

NAME: NIRA GROUP ENTERPRISES LLC

**TYPE OF FILING: ARTICLES** 

COST: 155.00

**RETURN:** CERTIFIED COPY PLEASE

ACCOUNT: FCA00000015

AUTHORIZATION: ABBIE/PAUL HODGE

Hodge

<u>دک</u>

2016 DEC င်္က 1911 2: 83

.



# FILED

### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE **Division of Corporations**

2016 DEC -5 PH 2:28

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

December 6, 2016

FLORIDA FILING & SEARCH SERVICES, INC.

SUBJECT: NIRA GROUP ENTERPRISES LLC Ref. Number: W16000081625

We have received your document for NIRA GROUP ENTERPRISES LLC and the authorization to debit your account in the amount of \$155.00. However, the document has not been filed and is being returned for the following:

An individual must sign on behalf of the business entity you have designated as the registered agent.

If your business entity does not intend to transact business until January 1st of the upcoming calendar year, you may wish to revise your document to include an effective date of January 1st. If you do not list an effective date of January 1st, your business entity will become effective this calendar year and it will be required to file an annual report and pay the required annual report fee for the upcoming calendar year this coming January, which is merely weeks away. By listing an effective date of January 1st, the entity's existence will not begin until January 1st of the upcoming year and will, therefore, postpone the entity's requirement to file an annual report and pay the required annual report filing fee until the following calendar year.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Claretha Golden Regulatory Specialist II **New Filing Section** 

Letter Number: 516A00025937

lease keep original date. Thanks!

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

# FILED

### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

#### Article I. Name

The name of this Florida Limited Liability Company is:

#### NIRA GROUP ENTERPRISES LLC

#### Article II. Address

The Company's street and mailing address is:

#### P.H. OMEGA BUILDING, MEZZANINE, SAMUEL LEWIS AVE. AND 53RD STREET, PANAMA CITY, PANAMA

#### Article III. Registered Agent

The name and Street Address of the Company's registered agent is:

Florida Filing & Search Services, Inc. 155 Office Plaza Drive, Suite A Tallahassee, FL 32301

#### Article IV. Transferability of Membership Interests

No members shall have the right to assign their membership interests in the Company without the written agreement of all of the membership interests, unless otherwise provided in the Company's Operating Agreement. If the assignment is not approved by all of the membership interests, the assignee shall have no right to become a member, to participate in the management of the Company, or to exercise any other rights or powers of a member. The assignee shall merely be entitled to receive the share of profits and other distributions and the allocation of income, gain, loss deduction, credit or similar item to which the assignor was entitled, to the extent assigned.

American Incorporators Ltd. 1013 Centre Rd., Suite 403-A Wilmington, DE 19805 2016 DEC -5 PH 2:28

SECRETIAN OF STORE TALLAHASSIC, FLONIOA Article V. Management

1

The name of the member and manager is:

WILKINS GLOBAL INCORPORATED

Article VI. Company Existence

The Company's existence shall begin effective as of December 5, 2016.

The undersigned authorized representative of a member executed these Articles of Organization on December 5, 2016.

5

Jeff Tindall Authorized Representative

## CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION REGISTERED AGENT/OFFICE

#### LIMITED LIABLITY COMPANY:

#### NIRA GROUP ENTERPRISES LLC

REGISTERED AGENT/OFFICE Florida Filing & Search Services, Inc. 155 Office Plaza Drive, Suite A Tallahassee, FL 32301

I agree to act as registered agent to accept service of process for the Limited Liability Company named above at the place designated in this Certificate. I agree to comply with the provisions for all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of the registered agent duties. I am familiar with and accept the obligations of the registered agent position.

2016 DEC -5 PH 2:

28

Name

Date: December 5, 2016

American Incorporators Ltd. 1013 Centre Rd., Suite 403-A Wilmington, DE 19805 800-421-2661